In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2

the insolvency {England

gales Rules 1010210 Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

1
Companymser (1 0 [6 [3[2[3[0]4

MONDAY

IRMARE ||

*AB8SHI10
01!07l2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form

Company name in full | Fitlearn Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Jamie

Surname Playford

u Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| The Gateway

Street | 83-87 Pottergate
|

Post town | Norwich

County/Region |

o [N[R[2] [1[DZ]

Country |

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forenamefs) | ° 8:: :i‘;ilsi E:ég:rtuot:) tell us about

Surname ’ ancther liguidator.

H Liquidator's address @

Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator

Use this section to telf us about

Street | ancther liquidator.
|

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode Trrrrrr

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

26 o6 P2fofile

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1}) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

5 [l Ghlile

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

cnatname Russell Mansfield

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

ememre | eading Business Services Ltd

1" The Gateway
| 83-87 Pottergate
| Norwich

County/Region

Country

IDX

Telephone

01603 552028

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

2 The company name and number match the
infarmation held on the public Register,

OO You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

’TW’EE’_[‘TEEF ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelepe 1D: EBSF7710-DB5E-4980-876F-54A0ACEQSQDZB

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Fitlearn Ltd

on the 26 June 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Neil Debenham
Full Name

_ l Ml demﬁ,am
Signed N

26 3une 2019

Dated




DocuSign Envelope 1D: EB6F7710-DB5E-4980-876F-54A0ACES0D2B

Fitlearn Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 June 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 41,634.74 Uncertain
Computer Equipment 5474.07 Uncertain
Office Equipment 33,663.08 Uncertain
Customer List / Contracts NIL NIL
Cash at Bank 8,529.26
Cash Held on Appeintment 3,236.91
QOverdrawn Loan Account 59.0890.72 Uncertain
Rent Deposit 5,894.38 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 11,766.17
DocuSigned by:
Ml Delandiam 26 June 2019

Signaturg —0E01784DIE4E3 . Date




DocuSign Envelope |ID: EBGF7710-DB5SE-4980-876F-54A0ACEQ0D2B

Fitlearn Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 June 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 11,766.17
Liahilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 11,766.17
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
11,766.17
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,766.17
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 11,766.17
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 11,766.17
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Directors 2,804.74
Banks/Finance Companies 30,304.61
Trade Creditors 12,500.00
Students 473,723.71
Landlord 5,994 .38
525,327.44
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (513,561.27)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (513,561.27)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members . {513,562.27)
DocuSigned by:
ML Dibndiam 26 June 2019

Signature 2001764188483 Date




90:01 81L0Z BuUnf gL B80°'SL0Z 4BA DS Sdl ¢ jo | afied

€BFPALAYLL0302 aineublg
W) T
:Aq pauignaog

66'862'8Y Buljiero] sajuz g
8E¥66'S XEZ Ldl MoYNS ‘Yomsd] ‘peoy |198Sny g '9SNoH JnoAespul lounag Aunog) yioyns 0089
LO+0E'08 OHP 129y ‘@oisbuiseg ‘maip Buiseg ‘asnoH asepaajeg [eyde) 1UWQ 0000
00°00G'L 4N8 €EHN ‘}oisamo] ‘of|IBIN 0L ajepuniely piaeQq ZOND
00°000°L 4N8 £CHN "YoisamoT ‘siusiy gL ajepuipepy uAjose) 00ND
00'000°0L Q3Z ZEYUN “MIoUNS ‘yolisemon ‘ABAA Olad gnio WeaH sufjeuueg 0092
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

si0}IpaJi) Auedwon - g

SR EULETHE)
P17 se21Alag ssauisng Buipea

8200630v0vrS-49/8-086-3590-01.£24993 QI edojgaul uBisnooQ



90:01 6L0Z sunr gy 0102 184 T0S 8dl Ljo | efeg

~£BbERI 0pLL0302 aunjeubis

() I

:Aq pauBignaog

Buyeyo) semuz Leulpio L

000 000 l oot Aeuipio NOL LN ‘UOpUOT ‘peoY YO0|UaM 22-02 P X8y 004H

dn pajlen eseysuad saseyg anjea
Jwy ejol dn peyes 3O ON leuiwioN  adAL ssalppy JweN Aay

siapjoyaieys - o
P11 useapid
P} S991AJ9g ssauisng Buipean

a2a0630V0YFS-49/8-0864-3590-01.£2 4983 10} adojeauz uBignaog



